pursuance of the above referred laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, standards etc.
i.	� The Company at its Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on October 03, 2022 had approved the borrowing limits under 

Section 180(1)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013.
ii.	� The Company has completed buyback of 54,97,800 (Fifty Four Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred) fully paid-

up equity shares of face value of ` 10 (Rupee Ten) each on March 21, 2023 at a price of ` 10 (Rupees Ten only) per 
Equity Share.

For Parikh & Associates
Company Secretaries

Sd/-
 Akruti Shah

ACS No: 43371 CP No: 22955
Place	 :	 Mumbai	  UDIN: